

GOVERNMENT OF TRIPURA OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT ELECTION OFFICER (DISTRICT MAGISTRATE & COLLECTOR)

WEST TRIPURA DISTRICT, AGARTALA.

DM/W/ELEC/CONDUCT/2018/ 317

Dated:

\\ /03/19

To

- 1. The Municipal Commissioner, Agartala Municipal Corporation
- 2. The Superintendent Engineer, PWD (NH), Netaji Chowmuhani
- 3. The ZDO, TTAADC, Khumloung
- 4. The BDOs of Bamutia, Lefung, Mohanpur, Hezamara, Dukli, Old Agartala, Jirania, Belbari, Mandai
- 5. The Asstt. General Manager, TSECL, Agartala
- 6. The Executive Engineer, RD, Agartala Division, West Tripura District.
- 7. The Executive Engineer, WR, Div-I & Div-II, Agartala
- 8. The Executive Engineer, Agriculture Division Agartala.
- 9. The Superintendent of PWD (R&B), Netaji Chowmuhani, Agartala.
- 10. The Dy. Director, Agriculture/ Horticulture/ Sericulture/ Fishery/TRPC West Tripura District.
 - 11. The Managing Director, TTDC, Agartala, West Tripura District.
 - 12. The DFO, TTAADC Forest Division.
 - 13. The Project Manager, IWMP, West Tripura District.
 - 14. The SDFO, Sadar/ Mandwi & TTAADC, West Tripura District.
 - 15. All Sub-ZDO, TTAADC, West Tripura District.
 - 16. The SA, Mohanpur/Hezamara/Jirania/Mandwi.
 - 17. The Authority of Tripura Bamboo Mission, Agartala, West Tripura District.

Subject: Implementation of Model Code of Conduct in c/w General Election to Lok-Sabha-2019

Sir,

The General Election to lok-Sabha-2019 has been announced on 10.03.2019 by the Election Commission of India. The Model code of Conduct came in force with the announcement of Election Schedule. After announcement of Election all the hoardings/flex/banners etc. displaying the development activities required to be covered /hidden within 24 hours of announcement.

In view of the above you are requested to take action to hide/cover all such hoarding/flexes/banners etc by on or before **4.00 PM of 11.03.2019** and intimate the action taken report to the office of the undersigned immediately.

MATTER MAY BE TREATED AS ELECTION URGENT

Yours faithfully

Enclo: As stated

(District Magistrate & Collector)
West Tripora District, Agartala

Copy to:

3. The Addl. CEO, Tripura for information.

4. The Deputy District Election Officer (ADM & Collector-I), West Tripura for information

MC (NP)